
Veterans Caucus Meeting Agenda 
                  January 31, 2022, 9:15-10:15 am Zoom meeting  

California Community 
Colleges Veterans Caucus (CCCVC) 
https://ivc-edu.zoom.us/j/95027986287 
  

 
 
 
1.  Welcome and Announcements: Bill Withrow, Co-Chair 

Executive Committee: Doug Houston, Greg Gillespie, Larry Kennedy, and Nancy 
Montgomery 

2.    Review November 18, 2021, Caucus Meeting Minutes (link below) 
https://cccconfer.zoom.us/rec/play/7jgYc-6xYZ98xaKdbLWzOY6xm2-s-
FU_1UHkgRoWwymdEW3FCMrVcXQQnx3h4ZGUj-PLT3d_z0FXaWa7.RvG193rapaTq2Tde 

 

3.   Installation of new Executive Officer: CEO Co-chair Jannett Jackson 

 

4.     VRC funding update (Nancy Montgomery) 
 

 5.    Credit for Prior Education and Experience 
 

 6.    Advocating and Lobbying to the State Assembly and Senate  
 

 7.    Lobbying the State and Federal Veterans Administration  
 

8.    New Business  
 

10.  Adjournment 
 

 



Veterans Caucus Meeting Agenda 
                  January 31, 2022, 9:15-10:15 am Zoom meeting  

California Community 
Colleges Veterans Caucus (CCCVC) 
https://ivc-edu.zoom.us/j/95027986287 
  

 
  
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://ivc-edu.zoom.us/j/95027986287 
 
Meeting ID: 950 2798 6287 
One tap mobile 
+16699006833,,95027986287# US (San Jose) 13462487799,,95027986287# US 
+(Houston) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
Meeting ID: 950 2798 6287 
Find your local number: https://ivc-edu.zoom.us/u/adfFKxYTYA 
 
 
--  
Larry Kennedy 
Veterans Caucus, Executive Board 
Community College League of California (CCLC). 
Trustee Emeritus, Ventura County Community College District 
 



Veterans Caucus Meeting Agenda 
      April 29, 2022, 4:45pm- 5:45pm Zoom meeting/In Person 
Laguna Cliffs Marriott, Dana Point Lantern Bay Room 2-3  

California Community 
Colleges Veterans Caucus (CCCVC) 
https://ivc-edu.zoom.us/j/94157996334 
  

 
 
 
1.  Welcome and Announcements: Bill Withrow/Janet Jackson Co-Chair 

Executive Committee: Doug Houston, Greg Gillespie, Larry Kennedy, Janet Jackson 
and Nancy Montgomery 

2.    Review January 31, 2022 , Caucus Meeting Minutes (link below) 
 

3.   Business Update 

4.     VRC funding update/On-going request for funds (Nancy Montgomery) 
 

 5.    Credit for Prior Education and Experience (Janet Jackson et al) 
 

 6.    Mark Takano’s Office—Ignacio Romero Congressional Bill VA Healthcare 
 

 7.    Lobbying the State Legislation May Revise—Increase On-going funds 
 

8.    New Business—Senator Roth suggestions VRC Evaluations 
 

10.  Adjournment 
 

 

  
Join Zoom Meeting 



Veterans Caucus Meeting Agenda 
      April 29, 2022, 4:45pm- 5:45pm Zoom meeting/In Person 
Laguna Cliffs Marriott, Dana Point Lantern Bay Room 2-3  

California Community 
Colleges Veterans Caucus (CCCVC) 
https://ivc-edu.zoom.us/j/94157996334 
  

 
https://ivc-edu.zoom.us/j/94157996334 
 
Meeting ID: 941 5799 6334 
One tap mobile 
+16699006833,,94157996334# US (San Jose) 12532158782,,94157996334# US  
+(Tacoma) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
Meeting ID: 941 5799 6334 
Find your local number: https://ivc-edu.zoom.us/u/acKmCzRapG 
 
 
 
Larry Kennedy 
Veterans Caucus, Executive Board 
Community College League of California (CCLC). 
Trustee Emeritus, Ventura County Community College District 
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Veterans Caucus Meeting Agenda 
November 21, 2022, 3:00pm- 4:00 pm Zoom meeting 

California Community 
Colleges Veterans Caucus (CCCVC) 
https://4cd.zoom.us/j/9797866430 

  

 
Welcome and Announcements: Bill Withrow/Jannett Jackson Co-Chair 
Executive Committee: Doug Houston, Greg Gillespie, Jannett Jackson and Nancy 
Montgomery, Larry Kennedy (past co-chair) 

1. Review April 29, 2022 Caucus Meeting Minutes 
Recommendations: Executive Committee: Co-Chairs: Bill Withrow, Jannett 
Jackson and Nancy Montgomery, Larry Kennedy (past co-chair),Todd Steffan-
VRC Representative 
 

2. Succession Planning (Jannett Jackson) Recommendation: The Exec Committee 
review and make recommendations for changes/updates to the Bylaws which 
would include addressing succession planning. 
 

3. Discussion regarding Findings on 2021-2022 Statewide Study -The State of 
Student Veterans in California Colleges (Nancy Montgomery) 
 

4. Presentation on CCCCO Veterans Programs (Jessica Peak, ELAC Veterans 
Counselor/Coordinator) (moved to next meeting) 
 

5. Presentation on Veteran Programs - State Chancellor Office (Dean, Gina 
Browne) 
 

6. Update on Regional Veterans (Larry Kennedy/Todd Steffan) 
 

7. Legislative Update (Nancy Montgomery/Bill Withrow) 
• GI Bill – President Biden’s student debt proposal 
• ACCT Community College Legislative Summit (Feb 5-8, 2023) 
• CCLC Legislative Conference (Sun-Jan 29, 2023) 

8. Senator Roth suggestions VRC Evaluations (Nancy Montgomery) 
 

9. Newsletter – need volunteers for submission of articles & distribution 
 

10. New Business 
11. Adjournment 
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